Trust("Borrower") hereby unconditionally promises to pay to the order of CoVest
Banc National Association, ("Lender"), at its office at Des Plaines, Illinois,
or at any other place that the holder of this Note may designate from time to
time in writing, the sum of One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars
($1,500,000).  Borrower shall pay to Lender interest on the principal balance
remaining unpaid each June 30th and December 31st at the Lender's prime rate as
of the preceding anniversary date of the Note for each year, computed on the
basis of a 360 day year for the actual number of days elapsed, until this Note

[...]

The Plan is designed to invest
primarily in stock of the Company, and the Trustee is authorized to borrow funds
to finance the purchase of Company stock.

The Trustee has determined that it is in the best interests of the participants
in and beneficiaries of the Plan to purchase Eighty-One Thousand Four Hundred
and Seventy-Seven (81,477) shares of the Company's common stock.  The Bank has
agreed to lend One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) to the
Trustee for the purpose of providing the funds to purchase the shares.  The
loan is intended to be an "exempt loan", as described in Section 4975(d)(3) of
the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, Section 54.4975-7(b) of the Treasury
Department Regulations, Section 408(b)(3) of the Employee Retirement Income

[...]

the Code, Section 54.4975-7(b) of the Treasury Department Regulations, Section

408(b)(3) of ERISA, and Section 2550.408b-3 of the Department of Labor
Regulations.
1.9 "Plan" shall mean the CoVest Bancshares, Inc. Employee Stock Ownership Plan.
1.10 "Shares" shall mean the Eighty-One Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy-
Seven (81,477) shares of common stock of the Company purchased by the Trustee
with the proceeds of the ESOP Loan.
1.11 "Stock Pledge Agreement" shall mean the agreement between the Trustee and
the Company, dated February 22, 2002 pursuant to which the Trustee has agreed